

SU PR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5484-5485/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 & 22/7/09 in CRLMA
No. 471/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

HARSH KILACHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.H. Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Ahuja, Adv.
rr.4-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice.

Ms. Ruby Ahuja, learned counsel accepts on behalf
of respondent No. 4 and seeks time to file counter affidavit.
Let the needful be done within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned
orders shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master