

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5484-5485/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in CRLMA No. 471/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

HARSH KILACHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Hari Pillai, Adv.
Ms. Susha Unni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-4

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Rr 1 to 3

Mr. Aman Sinha, AAG
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv
Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed
as not pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master